
Program Staff Title Email Phone Fax 
Immunization Leadership 
Marielle Fricchione, MD  Medical Director Marielle.fricchione@cityofchicago.org  312-746-5382 312-746-6388 

Marcia Levin, MPH Program Director Marcia.levin@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6120 312-746-6388 

 

VFC Program 

Felicia Fredricks VFC Program Manager Felicia.fredricks@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6050 312-746-6388 

 

Quality Assurance 

Cheearease Adams-Thomas Public Health Administrator I Cheearease.adams@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6154 312-746-6144 

Gloria Joseph Public Health Administrator I Gloria.joseph@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6177 312-746-6144 

Thursa Jones Public Health Administrator I Thursa.jones@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6163 312-746-6144 

Michelle Moore-Ashton Public Health Administrator I Michelle.ashton@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6143 312-746-6144 

Moji Adeyemo Public Health Administrator I Mojirola.adeyemo@cityofchicago.org 312-746-4674 312-746-6144 

 

Quality Improvement 

Elissa Jones, MS Public Health Administrator II Elissa.jones@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6266 312-746-6388 

Ivan Story Public Health Administrator II Ivan.story@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5381 312-746-6388 

 

Vaccine Management Unit 

Kevin Hansen VFC Vaccine Manager Kevin.hansen@cityofchicago.org 312-746-9330 312-746-6220 

David Juen Project Coordinator David.juen@cityofchicago.org 312-746-9866 312-746-6220 

Brynna Thigpen Vaccine Coordinator Brynna.thigpen@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6019 312-746-6220 

Josephine Navarro Public Health Administrator I Josephine.navarro@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5385 312-746-6220 

 

VFC Vaccine Safety  

Van Quach VFC Vaccine Safety Officer  Van.quach@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6281 312-746-6388 

 

Perinatal Hepatitis B Program 

Van Quach Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator Van.quach@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6281 312-746-6388 

Kim Nham Communicable Disease Control Investigator II Kim.nham@cityofchicago.org  312-746-6135 312-746-6388 

Roslyn Johnson Communicable Disease Control Investigator II Roslyn.johnson@cityofchicago.org  312-746-6133 312-746-6388 

 

Vaccine-Preventable Disease: Epidemiological Surveillance 

Enrique Ramirez Epidemiologist II Enrique.ramirez@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5911 312-746-6388 

Yang Liu Epidemiologist II Yang.liu@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5901 312-746-6388 
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